Boys SK

Name

Grady Lenn
Grady Lenn
Grady Lenn
Tannor Wagner
Mckenna Ramos
Alec Basten
Jacob Nuthals
Daniel LalLuzerne
Armondo Torres
Tannor Wagner

Girls 5K

Name

Annika Linzmeier
Savannah Huben
Annika Linzmeier
Maria Ehlinger
Kailyn Jessel
Jenna Cuene
Camille Haller
Hope Dragseth
Savannah Huben
Savannah Huben

School

De Pere

De Pere

De Pere
Ashwaubenon
Sheboygan South
Green Bay Southwest
Green Bay Preble
Green Bay Preble
Green Bay East
Ashwaubenon

School

Pulaski

Bay Port

Pulaski

Notre Dame Academy
Pulaski

Notre Dame Academy
Green Bay Preble

De Pere

Bay Port

Bay Port

Time
15:19.2
15:23.3
15:25.6
15:25.66
15:37.7
15:41.62
15:46.3
15:48.84
15:49.15
15:50.57

Time
18:16.37
18:30.42
18:34.61
18:38.57
18:39.79
18:49.65
18:51.6
18:53.4
18:56.09
18:57.45

Year
2023
2025
2024
2016
2012
2015
2023
2013
2012
2015

Year
2016
2016
2015
2015
2014
2017
2025
2022
2015
2017

Girls 4K (Girls started competing at the 5K distance in 2014)

Name

Allie Woodward
Rachel Kaminski
Becca Selner
Olivia DeCleene
Deedra Irwin
Paige Legate
Gabrielle Pepin
Kelly Gardipee
Becca Selner
Jill Englebert

School

Notre Dame Academy
Bay Port
Ashwaubenon

De Pere

Pulaski

Bay Port

Bay Port

Notre Dame Academy
Ashwaubenon

Green Bay Preble

Lowest Team Winning Score

Division Team Year
Boys Green Bay Preble (28) 2023
Girls Bay Port (28) 2010

Time
14:14
14:47
14:52.05
15:03.67
15:05.94
15:06.19
15:07
15:07.43
15:08
15:08

Course

Year
2010
2007
2008
2013
2008
2008
2011
2013
2007
2011

Cross Country - FRCC Meet Records

Individual - Top 10 Times

Course

Shorewood CC Course - UWGB
Shorewood CC Course - UWGB
Shorewood CC Course - UWGB
Colburn Park

Colburn Park

Colburn Park

Shorewood CC Course - UWGB
Shorewood Golf Course
Colburn Park

Colburn Park

Course

Colburn Park

Colburn Park

Colburn Park

Colburn Park

Lakeland College
Meadowbrook Park
Shorewood CC Course - UWGB
Meadow Links Golf Course
Colburn Park
Meadowbrook Park

Course

Colburn Park

Colburn Park

Pulaski Polka Grounds
Shorewood Golf Course
Pulaski Polka Grounds
Pulaski Polka Grounds
Meadow Links Golf Course
Shorewood Golf Course
Meadowbrook Park
Meadow Links Golf Course

UW-Green Bay CC Course
Colburn Park
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