

Cross Country - FRCC Meet Records

Individual - Top 10 Times

Boys 5K

<u>Name</u>	<u>School</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Year</u>	<u>Course</u>
Grady Lenn	De Pere	15:19.2	2023	Shorewood CC Course - UWGB
Grady Lenn	De Pere	15:23.3	2025	Shorewood CC Course - UWGB
Grady Lenn	De Pere	15:25.6	2024	Shorewood CC Course - UWGB
Tannor Wagner	Ashwaubenon	15:25.66	2016	Colburn Park
Mckenna Ramos	Sheboygan South	15:37.7	2012	Colburn Park
Alec Basten	Green Bay Southwest	15:41.62	2015	Colburn Park
Jacob Nuthals	Green Bay Preble	15:46.3	2023	Shorewood CC Course - UWGB
Daniel LaLuzerne	Green Bay Preble	15:48.84	2013	Shorewood Golf Course
Armondo Torres	Green Bay East	15:49.15	2012	Colburn Park
Tannor Wagner	Ashwaubenon	15:50.57	2015	Colburn Park

Girls 5K

<u>Name</u>	<u>School</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Year</u>	<u>Course</u>
Annika Linzmeier	Pulaski	18:16.37	2016	Colburn Park
Savannah Huben	Bay Port	18:30.42	2016	Colburn Park
Annika Linzmeier	Pulaski	18:34.61	2015	Colburn Park
Maria Ehlinger	Notre Dame Academy	18:38.57	2015	Colburn Park
Kailyn Jessel	Pulaski	18:39.79	2014	Lakeland College
Jenna Cuene	Notre Dame Academy	18:49.65	2017	Meadowbrook Park
Camille Haller	Green Bay Preble	18:51.6	2025	Shorewood CC Course - UWGB
Hope Dragseth	De Pere	18:53.4	2022	Meadow Links Golf Course
Savannah Huben	Bay Port	18:56.09	2015	Colburn Park
Savannah Huben	Bay Port	18:57.45	2017	Meadowbrook Park

Girls 4K (Girls started competing at the 5K distance in 2014)

<u>Name</u>	<u>School</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Year</u>	<u>Course</u>
Allie Woodward	Notre Dame Academy	14:14	2010	Colburn Park
Rachel Kaminski	Bay Port	14:47	2007	Colburn Park
Becca Selner	Ashwaubenon	14:52.05	2008	Pulaski Polka Grounds
Olivia DeCleene	De Pere	15:03.67	2013	Shorewood Golf Course
Deedra Irwin	Pulaski	15:05.94	2008	Pulaski Polka Grounds
Paige Legate	Bay Port	15:06.19	2008	Pulaski Polka Grounds
Gabrielle Pepin	Bay Port	15:07	2011	Meadow Links Golf Course
Kelly Gardipee	Notre Dame Academy	15:07.43	2013	Shorewood Golf Course
Becca Selner	Ashwaubenon	15:08	2007	Meadowbrook Park
Jill Englebert	Green Bay Preble	15:08	2011	Meadow Links Golf Course

Lowest Team Winning Score

<u>Division</u>	<u>Team</u>	<u>Year</u>	<u>Course</u>
Boys	Green Bay Preble (28)	2023	UW-Green Bay CC Course
Girls	Bay Port (28)	2010	Colburn Park

Updated 10-16-2025